RESOLUTION NUMBER 2022-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE EAST FLAGLER MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF FLAGLER COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the East Flagler Mosquito Control District of Flagler County, Florida, on

September 26, 2022 _____, adopted fiscal year _____ 2022-2023 ______ Final Millage

Rates following a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the East Flagler Mosquito Control District of Flagler County, Florida, held a public

hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from taxation within the

East Flagler Mosquito Control District, Flagler County, Florida has been certified by the County Property

Appraiser to the East Flagler Mosquito Control District as \$ 11,832,662,944

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the East Flagler Mosquito Control District

of Flagler County, Florida, that:

- 1. The FY 22/23 operating millage rate district-wide is 0.2975 mills which exceeds the rolled-back rate of 0.2272 mills by 30.94 %.
- 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Duly adopted at a public hearing this <u>26</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2022</u>. Time adopted: 6:05 PM.

> Flagler County, Florida East Flagler Mosquito Control District

Mike Martin Chairman

ATTEST: Mal V. Joedan

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL MILLAGE RATES SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE PROPERTY APPRAISER AND TAX COLLECTOR WITHIN 3 DAYS AFTER ADOPTION